2003-0412
INTRODUCED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)

ORDINANCE NO. 04-1-6
An ordinance to approve Amendment No. 3 to the
Contract for Engineering Services with Shread-
Kuyrkendall & Associates, Inc. for Project
Representation for Subdivision Construction, Project
No. PO00301 (2004).

WHEREAS, the St. Charles Parish Council desires to have the following described

project undettaken:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

Engineering services for Project Representation for Subdivision
Construction. The services will include providing project representative
services for construction of all major subdivisions within the parish; and,

WHEREAS, on April 25, 2000, the St. Charles Parish Qualifications Based Selection
review selected the firm of Shread-Kuyrkendall & Associates, Inc. to
provide engineering services for said project; and,

WHEREAS, on June 5, 2000, the St. Charles Parish Council passed Ordinance 00-6-2
which authorized the execution of a Contract for Engineering Services with
Shread-Kuyrkendall & Associates, Inc. for necessary professional
engineering services associated with project representation for subdivision
construction, Project No. PO00301; and,

WHEREAS, said contract was extended by Ordinance No. 01-9-4 on September 4,
2001, and Ordinance No. 02-11-7 on November 4, 2002; and,

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the St. Charles Parish Council to extend the term of this
contract for an additional year in accordance with Paragraph 5.1 of said
contract.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION I. That Amandment No. 3 to the Contract for Engineering Services
between Shread-Kuyrkendall & Associates, Inc. and the Parish of St. Charles is hereby
approved, extending said contract until December 31, 2004.

SECTION II. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said
Amendment No. 3 on behalf of the Parish of St. Chatles.

The foregoing Ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was
as follows:

YEAS: MARINO, FAUCHEUX, HILATRE, FABRE, WALLS, BLACK, DUHE,
MINNICH
NAYS: RAMCHANDRAN

ABSENT: NONE

And the ordinance was declared adopted this 1.3th  day of January 2004,
to become effective five (5) days after this publicatjer in the official journal.

2003-041ZAmendmant 3

GHAIRMAN:_/ ﬂ‘f%ﬁ % /%

SECRETARY; e
DLVD/PARISH PEiEf_l_g_EyT diuatnn 1Y 2001
APPROVED: DI APPF{OVEl)D

PARISH PRESIDENT: " CQ %ﬂ#f—"-

=t

RETD/SECRETARY: / o0

AT:é-&Dm: reCoey: ¢ .@QJ




AMENDMENT NO. 3
TO
ENGINEERING SERVICES CONTRACT
WITH
SHREAD-KUYRKENDALL & ASSOCIATES, INC.
(ORDINANCE 00-6-2)

BE IT KNOWN that on this l';[‘? day of 3_ Aol \ 2002{, St
Charles Panish, P.O. Box 302, Hahnville, LA, 70057, hereinafter ehlled “Parish” and

Shread-Kuyrkendall & Asgsociates, Inc., hereinafter called “Engineer” hereby agree that
Ordinance 00-6-2 1s hereby amended to modify the following provisions:

AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES
Paragraph 5.1 is hereby amended to read:

The term of the contract is from the cffective date of the contract until December
31,2004. The Owner by authorization of the St. Charles Parish Council has the option of
renewing lhe contract for an additional vear.

All other provisions of said contract shall remain as written. L y

PARISH:
ST. CHARLES PARISH WITNESS:

BY: %’7‘ Cpfiﬁ“" /&Mwm
AlbertD. Lague Uiy, farrtal ot

ENGINEER:
SHREAD-KUYRKENDALL & ASSOCIATES, INC. .

BYR\ et LShrtgd

Richard R. Shread
President




